



Freedom of Information Report

FOI / 11285

Question (dated:10/08/2021)

**Requestor Category: Private Company** 

We are currently updating data on your trust's EPR system. Can you please complete the fields below with what you currently hold? Please enter 'No System Installed' under supplier name if your trust does not use the system:

System type - EPR

Supplier name -

System name -

Date installed -

Contract expiration -

Notes - e.g. we are currently out to tender Is this contract annually renewed? - Yes/No Do you currently have plans to replace this system? - Yes/No

## System definition:

Electronic Patient Record (EPR) – An electronic patient/health record is a digital version of a patient's paper chart.

## Response – Salford Royal NHS Foundation Trust

Salford Royal NHS Foundation Trust publishes all FOI requests and responses on our website. In line with Section 21 of the act, please follow the link below to find the previous FOI responses requested

https://www.srft.nhs.uk/about-us/freedom-of-information/randr/?entryid58=201099&q=0%7e10524%7e&2071478\_q=0%7e10524%7e

## Response – Pennine Acute Hospitals NHS Trust

Pennine Acute Hospitals NHS Trust publishes all FOI requests and responses on our website. In line with Section 21 of the act, please follow the link below to find the previous FOI responses requested

https://www.srft.nhs.uk/about-us/freedom-of-information/randr/?entryid58=201099&q=0%7e10524%7e&2071478\_q=0%7e10524%7e